Canyon Peak Power | Canyon Peak Power LLC Q24-063 | Arapahoe County, Colorado 1041 / Use By Special Review | Application

## Appendix B6 Letters of Intent – GESC Collateral 1-Q24-063-GESC Col

i

Canyon Peak Power Arapahoe County 1041/USR Application Q24-063





## Collateral Letter of Intent Grading, Erosion, and Sediment Control (GESC)

December 20, 2024

To: Arapahoe County Engineering Division

From: Canyon Peak Power LLC 500 Alexander Park Drive, Suite 300 Princeton, NJ 08540

Subject: CONSTRUCTION OF GESC RELATED TO CANYON PEAK POWER STATION PROJECT – Q24-063

Canyon Peak Power LLC is expecting to construct Grading, Erosion, and Sediment Controls (GESC) for the Canyon Peak Power Station project. It is our intent to provide a guarantee for the proper construction of the items defined within the engineer's cost estimate from the GESC Report that is satisfactory to Arapahoe County's Engineering Division and Board of County Commissioners.

Canyon Peak Power LLC is anticipating three major categories of control measures to be constructed within three phases. Phase 1 will be the Initial Phase of installation of best management practices (BMPs) and other control measure to the site prior to construction starting. Phase 2 will be the Interim Phase, which will require installation of control measures as site grading progresses during construction. Phase 3 is Final Phase, where permanent control measures will be installed prior to the end of construction.

A letter of credit can be provided for final agreed to amount for the GESC control measures until implementation and final stabilization occurs for the project.

If additional information is needed, please call Thomas Flexon at 610-937-2957.

Sincerely,

Thomas Flexon Vice President Canyon Peak Power LLC